CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMI. CORP

ISIN: CNE1000002Q2

Company

Contact Details

CHINA PETROLEUM &
CHEMICAL CORP.

22 Chaoyangmen North Street,

Chaoyang District
100728 Beijing
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China Petroleum & Chemical Corp. engages in oil and gas and chemical business. The oil and gas business includes exploration,
development and production of crude oil and natural gas; pipeline crude oil and natural gas; refining crude oil into petroleum products;
and marketing crude oil, natural gas, and refined oil. The chemical business includes the manufacture and marketing of a wide range
of industrial chemical products. The company was founded on February 25, 2000 and is headquartered in Beijing, China.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Current assets
Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents

Accrued liabilities
Other assets
Current liabilities

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

588,415,783,000

1,776,627,341,000

131,403,885,000

1,052,350,803,000

134,057,307,000

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

2,365,043,124,000
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53,144,426,000

712,434,124,000

600,258,196,000

15,415,175,000

2,365,043,124,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

587,350,078,000
134,612,006,000

1,623,919,563,000
1,051,151,628,000

104,906,557,000

53,427,817,000

749,299,675,000

410,818,337,000

16,822,009,000

2,211,269,642,000 2,211,269,642,000

2023

IFRS
368,009
51.61%
93.76%

2023
20.67%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
682,611,579,000
148,101,993,000
1,655,867,403,000
1,119,378,572,000
132,834,414,000

53,242,636,000

784,455,782,000

434,644,627,000

23,539,300,000

2,338,478,982,000 2,338,478,982,000

2022 2021

IFRS IFRS
374,791 385,691
55.23% 55.24%
81.06% 81.04%
2022 2021
23.47% 27.14%
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Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other
Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

Yong Sheng Ma
Shao Feng Zhang

Chairman of Supervisory Board
Chairman of Supervisory Board

Dan Shi Member of Supervisory Board
Dong Zhao Member of Supervisory Board
Hong Bin Cai Member of Supervisory Board
Hong Jin Guo Member of Supervisory Board
Bao Cai Yu Member of Supervisory Board
Bo Wu Member of Supervisory Board
Fa Sen Qiu Member of Supervisory Board
Kar Ling Ng Member of Supervisory Board
Liang Gong Lv Member of Supervisory Board
Ming Jian Bi Member of Supervisory Board
Ya Lin Zhai Member of Supervisory Board
Yao Huan Chen Member of Supervisory Board
Zhao Lin Yin Member of Supervisory Board
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2023
3,311,382,858,000
64,432,433,000
11,624,117,042
85,897,019,000
191,488,417,000
-12,612,447,000
15,435,717,000
17,757,317,000
6,849,882,000
1,061,776

2022
3,551,635,845,000
76,927,881,000
12,404,379,873
92,938,388,000
148,240,224,000
-12,183,474,000
14,853,443,000
21,812,106,000
16,837,313,000
1,118,205

Members of Management Board

Chen Ge

Huang Wensheng
Li Yonglin

Ling Yiqun

Liu Hongbin

Ma Yongsheng
Shou Donghua
Yu Baocai

Yu Xizhi

Zhao Rifeng

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
2,917,174,542,000
86,745,058,000
13,493,491,201
103,546,904,000
280,610,471,000
-10,804,716,000
13,859,925,000
28,103,108,000
28,024,770,000
892,493
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