CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMI. CORP

ISIN: CNE1000002Q2 WKN: -Asset Class: Stock

Company

2024/04/10 10:08:43

Price 4.61 HKD

Difference 21.77%(0.08)

5.50 5.00 N Myn 4.50 4.00

05.2023 07.2023 09.2023 11.2023 01.2024 03.2024

Contact Details

CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORP.

Fax: +86-10-59760111

22 Chaoyangmen North Street,

Chaoyang District

Tel: +86-10-59969999

Web:

http://www.sinopecgroup.com/

group/ E-mail: -

Company Profile

100728 Beijing

China Petroleum & Chemical Corp. engages in oil and gas and chemical business. The oil and gas business includes exploration, development and production of crude oil and natural gas; pipeline crude oil and natural gas; refining crude oil into petroleum products; and marketing crude oil, natural gas, and refined oil. The chemical business includes the manufacture and marketing of a wide range of industrial chemical products. The company was founded on February 25, 2000 and is headquartered in Beijing, China.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20	23	20	22	202	21
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity
Current assets	588,415,783,000		587,350,078,000		682,611,579,000	
Common stock capital		131,403,885,000		134,612,006,000		148,101,993,000
Fixed assets	1,776,627,341,000		1,623,919,563,000		1,655,867,403,000	
Equity capital of a company		1,052,350,803,000		1,051,151,628,000		1,119,378,572,000
Cash and cash equivalents	134,057,307,000		104,906,557,000		132,834,414,000	
Accrued liabilities		53,144,426,000		53,427,817,000		53,242,636,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		712,434,124,000		749,299,675,000		784,455,782,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		600,258,196,000		410,818,337,000		434,644,627,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		15,415,175,000		16,822,009,000		23,539,300,000
Total assets	2,365,043,124,000	2,365,043,124,000	2,211,269,642,000	2,211,269,642,000	2,338,478,982,000	2,338,478,982,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	368,009	374,791	385,691
Equity ratio	51.61%	55.23%	55.24%
Debt-equity ratio	93.76%	81.06%	81.04%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	20.67%	23.47%	27.14%

CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMI. CORP

ISIN: CNE1000002Q2 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	3,311,382,858,000	3,551,635,845,000	2,917,174,542,000
Net income	64,432,433,000	76,927,881,000	86,745,058,000
EBIT	11,624,117,042	12,404,379,873	13,493,491,201
Operating income before taxes	85,897,019,000	92,938,388,000	103,546,904,000
Cash Flow	191,488,417,000	148,240,224,000	280,610,471,000
Net interest income	-12,612,447,000	-12,183,474,000	-10,804,716,000
Research and development expenses	15,435,717,000	14,853,443,000	13,859,925,000
Income taxes	17,757,317,000	21,812,106,000	28,103,108,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	6,849,882,000	16,837,313,000	28,024,770,000
Revenues per employee	1,061,776	1,118,205	892,493

Board of Directors	
Yong Sheng Ma	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Shao Feng Zhang	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Dan Shi	Member of Supervisory Board
Dong Zhao	Member of Supervisory Board
Hong Bin Cai	Member of Supervisory Board
Hong Jin Guo	Member of Supervisory Board
Bao Cai Yu	Member of Supervisory Board
Bo Wu	Member of Supervisory Board
Fa Sen Qiu	Member of Supervisory Board
Kar Ling Ng	Member of Supervisory Board
Liang Gong Lv	Member of Supervisory Board
Ming Jian Bi	Member of Supervisory Board
Ya Lin Zhai	Member of Supervisory Board
Yao Huan Chen	Member of Supervisory Board
Zhao Lin Yin	Member of Supervisory Board

9	Members of Management Board			
Member of Executive Committee				
Member of Executive Committee				
Member of Executive Committee				
Member of Executive Committee				
Member of Executive Committee				
Member of Executive Committee				
Member of Executive Committee				
Member of Executive Committee				
Member of Executive Committee				
Member of Executive Committee				
	Member of Executive Committee			